SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. of 2015 [ARISING OUT OF DIARY NO. 10812 OF 2015]

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

MAHARANA PRATAP CHARITABLE TRUST (REGD) & ANR. Respondent(s) (With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH C.A. No..... of 2015 @ DIARY NO. 15718/2015 [STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. V. MAHINDER YADAV AND ORS.] (With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

Date: 14/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mukul Rohatgi, A.G. Mr.

Paramjit Singh Patwalia, A.S.G. Mr. B. K. Satija, A.O.R. & A.A.G.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.

Sanjay Kumar Visen, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Appeal admitted.

During the pendency of the appeal, there shall be stay of the operation and implementation of the final judgment and order dated 24th December, 2014 passed by the High Court in C.W.P. No. 6860 of 2007 (0&M) and CWP No. 12066 of 2014(0&M).

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by Kalyani Gupta Date: 2015.05.15 17:22:15 IST Reason:

> [KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER