*ITEM NO.24+40 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.24:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.9798-9799/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2015in WA Nos. 250/2008 and 323/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P, Bench at Indore)

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM VERMA AND ORS ETC Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

With

Item No.40:

SLP(Civil)Nos.9036-9038/2016

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T and office report)

Date: 18/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

after the decision List these matters SLP(Civil)No.10742 of 2008.

Status quo shall be maintained in the meantime. It would be open to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar