## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16573-16605/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11220/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11221/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11222/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11223/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11224/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11225/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11226/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11227/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11846/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11847/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11848/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 11849/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 12534/2014 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9261/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9262/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9263/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9264/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9265/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9266/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9267/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9268/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9269/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9270/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9271/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9272/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9273/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9274/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9275/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9276/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9277/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9278/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9279/2015 06/04/2016 in SCA No. 9280/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

VADODARA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

HARIBHAI KALIDAS RABARI & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rusia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable on 07.10.2016. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained, so far as possession of the property in dispute is concerned.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR