≱TEM NO.8

www.ecourtsindia.com

Gujarat At Ahmedabad) VADODARA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16573-16605/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2016

HARIBHAI KALIDAS RABARI & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) Date: 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

12534/2014 and 9261 to 9280 of 2015 passed by the High Court Of

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

COURT NO.2

in SCA No.11220 to 11227 of 2014, 11846 to 11849 of 2014,

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counter affidavit may be filed within three

from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two

weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 21 st

November, 2016.

It is reported that some of the respondents have died and their LRs. are to be brought on record. learned counsel for the petitioner shall bring on r The shall bring on record the LRs. of the deceased respondents in the meantime.

(Sarita Purohit) (Sneh Bala Mehra ) Court Master Assistant Registrar