LISTED ON :14.12.2016 BEFORE COURT NO.: 05

ITEM NO.: 13

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16573-16605 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 34

(Application for deletion of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) No. 16590 of 2016) WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.37-39

(Application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased sole respondent in SLP (C) Nos. 16577 and 16584 of 2016 and respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 16585 of 2016)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 40-42

(Application for condonation of delay in bringing on record the LRs of deceased sole respondent in SLP (C) Nos. 16577 and 16584 of 2016 and respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 16585 of 2016)

VADODARA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

HARIBHAI KALIDAS RABARI & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st November, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Two weeks further time is granted to the petitioners to file applications for impleadment in such of the special leave petitions where such applications are required to be filed.

I.A. Nos. 35-36 of 2016 are not pressed as all the respondents are now represented through learned counsel Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar.

Registry may take service of notice as complete and proceed accordingly."

The service position of the matters is as follows:

SLP (C) NO. 16573, 16574, 16575, 16576, 16578, 16579, 16580, 16581, 16582.

16583, 16586, 16587, 16588, 16589, 16590-16605 OF 2016

Service of notice is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 16577, 16584 AND 16585 OF 2016

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in SLP (C) Nos.

16577 and 16584 of 2016 and five respondents in SLP (C) No. 16585 of 2016. The sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 16577 and 16584 and respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 16585 of 2016 who is common in all the three SLPs has expired. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent. There is a delay of 291 days in filing the application for substitution for bringing the LRs of deceased respondent for which counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution but has not prayed for setting aside abatement. The same are registered as I. A. Nos. 37- 39 and 40-42 respectively and are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP (C) NO. 16590 OF 2016

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the instant matter. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit along-with proof of dasti service stating therein that all the respondents have been served but as per proof of dasti service, only respondent No. 1 has been served with the notice. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 but he has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 1 has also filed an application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 which is registered as I. A. No. 34 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 for which counsel has filed application for deletion of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 13th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate

L Ms. Rashminanda Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR