## ww.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).4835/2015

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHARANA PRATAP CHARITABLE

TRUST (REGD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to intervene by the applicant above-named and with office report)

Date: 06/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to file reply on I.A. No.2 of 2016.

(RASHI GUPTA) SR.P.A. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER