```
www.ecourtsing
```

DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA AND ORS.

(with appln. (s) for directions a

e.www.

/w.ecourtsindi

www.ecourtsindia

ww.ecourtsindia.c

```
www.ecourtsindia.cor
```

```
Î
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4/2017 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27420/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/05/2015 in CM No.10000/2015 21/05/2015 in CM No.17661/2014 21/05/2015 in WP

No.6017/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
```

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SAROJ KUMARI GUPTA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for directions and office report) Date: 05/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Abhinday Chandra, Adv. Mr. Chaman Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard.

I.A.No.4/2017 is allowed.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Suman Jain) Court Master Court Master