\210ITEM NO.47 COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37375/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2016 in WPC No. 6357/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER LAL BAHRI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Vir Khatri, Adv.

Ms. Lubna Ishrat Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Further four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 20.3.2017.
[O.P. SHARMA] [SUMAN JAIN]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER