

ITEM NO.13 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9036-9038/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2015 in WA No. 514/2006 30-11-2015 in WA No. 799/2006 30-11-2015 in WA No. 772/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 120433/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 122322/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 175108/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 66568/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 65903/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 170384/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 53531/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 53497/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 49851/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 162539/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 49411/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 48588/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 173818/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 170346/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 167833/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 161195/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 179720/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 159182/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 4835/2015 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 30577-30580/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9798-9799/2016 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2017

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 30398/2018

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 31441/2018

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 34277/2018

FOR impleading party ON IA 36898/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 36898/2018

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 48707/2018

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 54951/2018

FOR impleading party ON IA 55173/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 55173/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 64113/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 64113/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 67460/2018
 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 71640/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 71644/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 74344/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 87282/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 88380/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 88380/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 99668/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 99668/2018
 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 99670/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 112147/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 113032/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 113035/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 113665/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 113673/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 113677/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 114654/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 114657/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 114726/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 121517/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 121517/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 135096/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 135361/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 144281/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 144281/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 156601/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 160646/2018
 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 160647/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 24783/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 24790/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 49461/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 52895/2019
 FOR impleading party ON IA 53181/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 53181/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 53197/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 53874/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 59004/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 84144/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 84146/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 85622/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 85623/2019
 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 117673/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 17842/2020
 IA No. 99670/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 160647/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 71640/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 71644/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 114657/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 59004/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 114654/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 160646/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 53874/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 54951/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 113677/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 156601/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 53197/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 17842/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 48707/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 87282/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 113673/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 74344/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 113665/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 135361/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 52895/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 85623/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 34277/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 113035/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 135096/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 49461/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 85622/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 31441/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 113032/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 24790/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 84146/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 30398/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 67460/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 112147/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 114726/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 24783/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 84144/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 64113/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 55173/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 99668/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 88380/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 144281/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 53181/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 36898/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 121517/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 3/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
 IA No. 117673/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 17088-17089/2016 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 37375/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 37372/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 16573-16605/2016 (III)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15967/2016 (IX)

C.A. No. 19356/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19362/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19361/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19358/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19357/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19360/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19359/2017 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34752-34753/2016 (III)

SLP(C) No. 15890/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 19363/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19364/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 19412/2017 (XIV-A)

MA 1423/2017 in C.A. No. 12247/2016 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33022/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 33114/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 33127/2017 (XII)

MA 1787/2017 in C.A. No. 10210/2016 (XIV-A)

MA 1786/2017 in C.A. No. 10207/2016 (XIV-A)

MA 45/2018 in C.A. No. 6239/2017 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16051/2019 (XII)

Diary No(s). 23842/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 30452/2018 (XIV)

Date : 28-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
 Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG, Haryana
 Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Haryana
 Mr. Kannu Agarwal, Advocate

Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
 Ms. Adeeba Mujahid, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Dani, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
 Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
 Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
 Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG Haryana,
 Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Shashi Kiran AOR,
 Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhiuday Chandra, Adv.
 Ms. Sangeeta Bhalla, Adv.
 Mr. P.D.Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
 For M/s Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG Haryana,
 Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Madhu Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, LD SG
 Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Singh 'B', Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv
 Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
 Ms. Madhuri Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv./AAG
 Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.
 Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
 Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Haryana
 Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG, Haryana
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Mr. Kannu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv./AAG
 Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Bharat Patel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Sai, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Bindra, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Advocate
For M/s S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
M/s S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Imroz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Sr. Adv./Ld. AG
Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta AOR
Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. SPM Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Simran Brar, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sachar, Adv.
Mrs. Balvinder Kaur Brar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Sh. Biswajit Das, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhigya, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Kushwaha, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Mahija Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Alpna Anand Jain, Adv

Mr./Ms. Debjani Das Purkayashtha, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Malhotra, Adv.
For M/s Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Peeha Verma, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Ms./Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
Mr. M V Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Juliya S. Mekwan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vedant bharadwaj
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Kumresh K. Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks.

In the meantime, as prayed for, the respondents are allowed to
file their respective counter affidavits.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR